www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40114
38 Revision: 14-Jan-11
TR8
Vishay Sprague
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTAN™ Low ESR, Leadframeless Molded
FEATURES
 0603 and 0805 footprint

(µA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
Irms
(A)
C/C (1)
(%)
4 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 2.7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
33 M TR8M336M004C1500 2.6 15 1.5 0.129 ± 20
47 M TR8M476M004C1500 3.8 20 1.5 0.129 ± 30
220 P TR8P227M004C1000 (2) 17.6 30 1.0 0.212 ± 30
6.3 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 4 WVDC AT + 125 °C
10 M TR8M106M6R3C2000 (2) 0.6 8.0 2.0 0.112 ± 10
22 M TR8M226M6R3C1500 2.8 20 1.5 0.129 ± 15
33 M TR8M336M6R3C1500 4.2 30 1.5 0.129 ± 30
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
10 M TR8M106M010C2000 1.0 20 2.0 0.112 ± 15
15 M TR8M156M010C3000 (2) 1.5 20 3.0 0.091 ± 20
47 P TR8P476M010C0800 4.7 22 0.8 0.237 ± 20
16 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TR8M105M016C9500 (2) 0.5 6.0 9.5 0.05 ± 15
4.7 M TR8M475M016C4000 (3) 0.8 8.0 4.0 0.08 ± 15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TR8
Vishay Sprague Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors